
Lieux Indications Km partiels Altitude m Km total
Bessettes - 0 1026 0
Les Combelles D34 D 2,180 1080 2,180
Pont de braye D34 G 3,372 1061 5,552
Croisement D34 D 1,156 1069 6,708
Le Cellier D34 / D60 D 2,133 1138 8,841
Grandrieu D34 / D985 G 12,776 1164 21,617
Croisement D985 / D5 D 0,589 1171 22,206
Pont des 7 trous D5 D 7,605 1312 29,811
Baraque des Bouviers TD 2,844 1431 32,655
St-Denis en Margeride D5 / D58 D 6,316 1162 38,971
Croisement D58 / D7 D 5,133 1086 44,104
Saint-Eulalie D7 8,086 1250 52,190
Parc animalier Bisons TD 2,406 1333 54,596
Croisement G 1,878 1423 56,474
Brenac TD 4,866 1205 61,340
Chayla d’Ance TD 2,547 1206 63,887
Croisement D7 / D59 G 2,798 1159 66,685
Croisement Ancette D59 / D26 TD 3,715 1139 70,400
Croisement D26 / D5 G 4,071 1003 74,471
Laval-Atger D5 / D988 D 3,254 862 77,725
Croisement D988 / D26 G 3,637 914 81,362
Fabréges TD 1,670 1013 83,032
Croisement D 1,129 1043 84,161
Croisement G 1,697 1070 85,858
Croisement D 0,042 1069 85,900
Croisement G 1,198 1082 87,056
Florac TD 0,891 1020 87,947
Bessettes - 2,204 1026 90,151



Circuit n°7 “Baraque des Bouviers”
90 km et 566 m de dénivelé
Les Sous-bois du Lac - Bessettes - 48600 Chastanier - 04 66 69 52 43


